Upcoming events:
• August 2—Mississippi Home-
place Producers Feeder Calf
Board Sale, Hattiesburg, MS
• August 12-13—Deep South
Stocker Conference, Moultrie, GA
• August 28—Mississippi Angus
Association field day, Tanner

quickly identify birth year.
The number of digits used in an individual identification
number depends on the numbering system. The calf order
of birth can compose the next digits in an individual identi-
fication number. If you have less than 100 cows, you can
use two additional digits (e.g., T25 or 725). If you have
more than 100 cows, you have to use three additional dig-
its (e.g., T025 or 7025). Other systems use the dam identi-
fication number as the additional digits. This is useful if you
want to quickly identify cow families in the pasture.
International Lettering System & Corresponding Birth Year
Letters I, O, Q and V are not used.
Year Letter Year Letter
2010 X 2021 J
2011 Y 2022 K
2012 Z 2023 L
2013 A 2024 M
2014 B 2025 N
2015 C 2026 P
2016 D 2027 R
2017 E 2028 S
2018 F 2029 T
2019 G 2030 U
2020 H 2031 W
Source: ANR-1323. Alabama Cooperative Extension System.